

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission P. O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

> RE: Application of Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.; Docket No. A-2011-2228643; Amendment to Electric Service Application to Add Service Territories of West Penn Power, Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company and Penn Power

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

By Order entered May 20, 2011, the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("Commission") approved the Application of Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. ("IGS"), at Docket No. A-2011-2228643, to provide electricity or electric generation services to the public in the service territory of PECO Energy Company ("PECO"). As part of its original application, IGS published notice of the application in newspapers covering the service territories of both PECO and PPL (Harrisburg Patriot News, Williamsport Sun-Gazette, Scranton Times and Philadelphia Daïly News). Subsequently, on June 13, 2011, IGS requested that its application be amended to include the service territories of PPL and Duquesne Light. IGS published notice of this amendment in the Pittsburgh Post-Gazette. This amendment request was approved by the Commission by Order entered August 26, 2011.

By this letter, IGS would like to further amend its authority to allow for the provision of service in the service territories of West Penn Power, Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Company and Penn Power. As noted, IGS has already published notice of its application in newspapers covering the service territories of PPL, PECO and Duquesne Light. IGS will publish the notice of this request in the Johnstown Tribune Democrat and the Erie Times-News, which covers the additional service territories. IGS will file with the Commission Proof of Publication Affidavits from these newspapers as soon as they are received.

As noted on the attached Certificate of Service, copies of this letter have been mailed, via First Class Mail, to West Penn Power, Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania Electric Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary August 23, 2012 Page 2

Company and Penn Power. We have also served the PA Attorney General, Office of Consumer Advocate, Office of Small Business Advocate and the Department of Revenue.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. Please contact me at the above-listed number with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Steven K. Haas Counsel to Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.

SKH/san

cc: PA Office of Attorney General PA Office of Consumer Advocate PA Office of Small Business Advocate PA Department of Revenue

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 23rd day of August, 2012, I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been served upon the following, via First Class Mail:

West Penn Power Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading, PA 19612

Metropolitan Edison Company Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading, PA 19612

Pennsylvania Electric Company Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading, PA 19612

Penn Power Legal Department First Energy 2800 Pottsville Pike Reading, PA 19612 RECEIVED 2012 AUG 23 PH 3: 21 PA PUC SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Steven K. Haas Counsel to Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.